December 2012
© 2004 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FSA1256(A) / FSA1257(A) / FSA1258(A) Rev. 1.0.7
F
S
A
1256(A
) / F

For additional performance information, please contact
analogswitch@fairchildsemi.com.
Ordering Information
Part Number Top Mark Package Description Packing Method
FSA1256L8X EB 8-Lead, MicroPak™, 1.6 mm Wide 5000 Units Tape and Reel
FSA1256AL8X FN 8-Lead, MicroPak™, 1.6 mm Wide 5000 Units Tape and Reel
FSA1257L8X EC 8-Lead, MicroPak™, 1.6 mm Wide 5000 Units Tape and Reel
FSA1257AL8X FP 8-Lead, MicroPak™, 1.6 mm Wide 5000 Units Tape and Reel
FSA1258L8X ED 8-Lead, MicroPak™, 1.6 mm Wide 5000 Units Tape and Reel
FSA1258AL8X FS 8-Lead, MicroPak™, 1.6 mm Wide 5000 Units Tape and Reel
MicroPak™ is a trademark of Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation.
© 2004 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FSA1256(A) / FSA1257(A) / FSA1258(A) Rev. 1.0.7 2
F
S
A
1256(A
) / F
S
A
1257(A
) / F
S
A
1258(A
) —
 L
o
w
-R
O
N  L
o
w
-V
o
ltag
e, D
u
al S
P
D
T
 A
n
alo
g
 S
w
itch
 w
ith
 L
o
w
-IC
C
T
Analog Symbols
Figure 1. FSA1256, FSA1256A Figure 2. FSA1257, FSA1257A
Truth Tables
Control Input (s) Function  Control Input (s) Function
LOW Logic Level Disconnect  LOW Logic Level A Connected to B
HIGH Logic Level A Connected to B  HIGH Logic Level Disconnected